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WWhhoo’’ss  WWhhoo  iinn  tthhee  NNeeww  BBeeaattttiiee  LLaabboorr  GGoovveerrnnmmeenntt  
 
Hon Thomas (TOM) A. BARTON MP 
Minister for Employment, Training and Industrial 
Relations 
6th Floor, 75 William Street, Brisbane Q 4000 
GPO Box 69, Brisbane Q 4001 
Tel: 3225 2210 Fax: 3221 4802 
Email: ETIR@ministerial.qld.gov.au  
 

Hon PETER D BEATTIE MP 
Premier and Minister for Trade 
15th Floor, Executive Building, 100 George Street, 
Brisbane Q 4000 
PO Box 185, Brisbane Albert Street Q 4002 
Tel: 3224 4500 Fax: 3221 3631 
Email: Premiers@ministerial.qld.gov.au 

Hon ANNA M BLIGH (Ms) MP 
Minister for Education and the Arts 
22nd floor, Education House, 30 Mary Street, Brisbane Q 
4000 
PO Box 33, Brisbane Albert Street Q 4002 
Tel: 3237 1000 Fax: 3229 5335 
Email: Education@ministerial.qld.gov.au 
 

Hon DESLEY C BOYLE (Ms) MP 
Minister for Local Government and Planning 
18th Floor, Mineral House, 41 George Street, Brisbane Q 
4000 
PO Box 31, Brisbane Albert Street Q 4002 
Tel: 3227 8819 Fax: 3221 9964 
Email: localgovernment&planning@ministerial.qld.gov.au  

Hon Christopher (CHRIS) P CUMMINS MP 
Minister for Emergency Services 
Queensland Emergency Services Building,  
3rd Floor, Block B, Cnr Park and Kedron Park Roads, 
Kedron Q 4031 
GPO Box 1377 Brisbane Q 4001 
Tel: 3247 8190 Fax 3247 8195 
Email: emergency@ministerial.qld.gov.au 
 

Hon Elizabeth (LIDDY) A CLARK (Ms) MP 
Minister for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander 
Policy 
17th floor, 61 Mary Street, Brisbane Q 4000 
GPO Box, Telephone, Fax and Email not yet available 

Hon Margaret M KEECH (Ms) MP 
Minister for Tourism, Fair Trading and Wine Industry 
Development 
26th Floor, 111 George Street, Brisbane Q 4000 
GPO Box 1141, Brisbane Q 4001 
Tel: 3224 2004 Fax 3229 0434 
Email: Tourism@ministerial.qld.gov.au  

Hon PAUL T LUCAS MP 
Minister for Transport and  
Minister for Main Roads 
15th Floor, Capital Hill Building, 85 George Street, 
Brisbane Q 4000 
GPO Box 2644, Brisbane Q 4001 
Tel: 3237 1949 Fax: 3224 4242 
Email: Transport@ministerial.qld.gov.au 
 

Hon. Terence (TERRY) M MACKENROTH MP, Deputy 
Premier, Treasurer and 
Minister for Sport 
9th Floor, Executive Building, 100 George Street, 
Brisbane Q 4000 
GPO Box 611, Brisbane Q 4001 
Tel: 3224 6900 Fax: 3229 0642 
Email: terry.mackenroth@ministerial.qld.gov.au 

Treasurer@ministerial.qld.gov.au  
 

Hon Anthony (TONY) McGRADY MP 
Minister for State Development and Innovation 
12th Floor, Executive Building, 100 George Street, 
Brisbane Q 4000 
PO Box 168, Brisbane Albert Street Q 4002 
Tel: 3224 4600 Fax: 3224 4781 
Email: statedevelopment@ministerial.qld.gov.au  

Hon Reginald JOHN MICKEL MP 
Minister for Environment 
17th floor, 160 Ann Street, Brisbane Q 4000 
PO Box 155, Brisbane Albert Street Q 4002 
Tel: 3225 1800 Fax: 3229 6920 
Email: environment@ministerial.qld.gov.au  

Hon GORDON R NUTTALL MP 
Minister for Health 
19th Floor, State Health Building, 147-163 Charlotte 
Street, Brisbane Q 4000 
GPO Box 48, Brisbane Q 4001 
Tel: 3234 1191 Fax: 3229 4731 
Email: Health@ministerial.qld.gov.au  
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Hon Heinrich (HENRY) PALASZCZUK MP 
Minister for Primary Industries and Fisheries 
8th Floor, Primary Industries Building, 80 Ann Street, 
Brisbane Q 4000 
GPO Box 46, Brisbane Q 4001 
Tel: 3239 3003 Fax: 3229 8541 
Email: DPI@ministerial.qld.gov.au  
 
 

Hon Frederick WARREN PITT MP 
Minister for Communities and Disability Services 
7th Floor, 111 George Street, Brisbane Q 4000 
GPO Box not yet available 
Tel: 3235 4280 Fax: 3210 2186 
Email not yet available 

Hon Michael F (MIKE) REYNOLDS AM MP 
Minister for Child Safety 
7th Floor, 111 George Street, Brisbane Q 4000 
GPO Box not yet available 
Tel: 3224 7477 
Fax: 3210 2190 
Email: ChildSafety@ministerial.qld.gov.au  
 

Hon STEPHEN ROBERTSON MP 
Minister for Natural Resources, Mines and Energy,    
13th Floor, Mineral House, 41 George Street, Brisbane Q 
4000 
PO Box 456, Brisbane Albert Street Q 4002 
Tel: 3896 3688 Fax: 3210 6214 
Email: NR&Mines@ministerial.qld.gov.au 

Naturalresources&mines@ministerial.qld.gov.au  
 

Hon ROBERT E SCHWARTEN MP 
Minister for Public Works, Housing and Racing 
Level 7 (Parliament House End) 
80 George Street, Brisbane Q 4000 
GPO Box 2457, Brisbane Q 4001 
Tel: 3237 1832 Fax: 3210 2189 
Email: Works&Housing@ministerial.qld.gov.au  
 

Hon Judith (JUDY) C SPENCE (Ms) MP 
Minister for Police and Corrective Services 
24th Floor, State Law Building, 
50 Ann Street, Brisbane Q 4000 
PO Box 195, Brisbane Albert Street Q 4002 
Tel: 3239 0199 Fax: 3221 9985 
Email: Police@ministerial.qld.gov.au  

Hon Rodney J (ROD) WELFORD MP 
Attorney-General and Minister for Justice 
18th floor, State Law Building, 
50 Ann Street, Brisbane Q 4000 
GPO Box 149 Brisbane Q 4001 
Tel: 3239 3478 Fax: 3220 2475 
Email: Attorney@ministerial.qld.gov.au  
 

 

CABINET PORTFOLIOS - A to Z 

   Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Policy - Hon. Liddy Clark, MP 
   Attorney-General and Justice - Hon. Rod Welford, MP 
   Child Safety - Hon. Mike Reynolds, MP 
   Communities and Disability Services - Hon. Warren Pitt, MP 
   Deputy Premier, Treasurer and Sport - Hon. Terry Mackenroth, MP 
   Education and the Arts - Hon. Anna Bligh, MP 
   Emergency Services - Hon. Chris Cummins, MP 
   Employment, Training and Industrial Relations- Hon. Tom Barton, MP 
   Environment - Hon. John Mickel, MP 
   Health - Hon. Gordon Nuttall, MP 
   Local Government and Planning - Hon. Desley Boyle, MP 
   Natural Resources, Mines and Energy - Hon. Stephen Robertson, MP 
   Police and Corrective Services - Hon. Judy Spence, MP 
   Premier and Trade - Hon. Peter Beattie, MP 
   Primary Industries and Fisheries - Hon. Henry Palaszczuk, MP 
   Public Works, Housing and Racing - Hon. Robert Schwarten, MP 
   State Development and Innovation - Hon. Tony McGrady, MP 
   Tourism, Fair Trading and Wine Industry Development - Hon. Margaret Keech, MP 
   Transport and Main Roads - Hon. Paul Lucas, MP 
 
 
For further updates visit www.cabinet.qld.gov.au  
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